

- MUTUAL FUND —

DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited

^{2nd} Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.
 Tel: +91 22 6159 3000; Fax: +91 22 6159 3100; CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029
 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667; Website: www.dhflpramericamf.com

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM [NO. 24 OF 2017-18]

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ('SAI') AND SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENTS ('SIDs') OF THE SCHEMES OF DHFL PRAMERICA MUTUAL FUND ('THE FUND')

Change in the Key Personnel of DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Rajesh Iyer has been appointed as the Chief Executive Officer of DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited ('the Company') with effect from March 21, 2018. Mr. Ajit Menon, the Chief Executive Officer (Interim) of the Company, will be taking over his original responsibility as the Chief Business Officer w.e.f March 21, 2018. Details of Mr. Rajesh Iyer are as follows:

Name & Designation	Age/Educational Qualifications	Brief Experience
Mr. Rajesh Iyer	Age: 46 Years	Over 22 years of experience in equity research, proprietary fund management and
Chief	Qualification:	investment advisory:
Executive	Chartered Financial	• March 21, 2018 onwards - DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Pvt. Ltd Chief
Officer	Analyst, The CFA Institute, USA; Financial Risk Management, GARP, USA; Chartered Accountant (ICAI) and Cost Accountant (ICWAI)	Executive Officer;
		 July 2006 -March 19, 2018 - Kotak Mahindra Bank - Senior Executive Director & Head - Investment Advisory Services & Family Office;
		 March 2003 - June 2006 - National Bank of Bahrain, Bahrain - Fund Manager;
		April 2000 - April 2003 - TAIB Bank, Bahrain - Deputy Director - Treasury & Funds;
		· November 1999 - March 2000 - UTI Nomura Securities - Senior Analyst

This Notice cum Addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of the Fund and SIDs of schemes of the Fund, as amended from time to time. All the other provisions of the SAI of the Fund and SIDs of schemes of the Fund shall remain unchanged.

> For DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited (Investment Manager for DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund) Sd/-

Place : Mumbai Date : March 21, 2018

Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

Size: 16(w) x 14(h)